

CONTACT

Bill Campbell
bill@campbelllewis.com
Campbell Lewis

PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE PROMOTES SALPI MEYER, DAWN MESHEL AND KATHERINE JUNGERS

SAN DIEGO, **Calif.**, – **July 25**, **2022** – Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc., one of the nation's leading wholesale and correspondent mortgage lenders, today announced a series of senior promotions: Salpi Meyer was named Executive Vice President, National Correspondent Sales; Dawn Meshel, Executive Vice President, Strategic Initiatives & Enterprise Execution; and Katherine (KJ) Jungers, Senior Vice President, National Correspondent Operations.

Meyer joined Plaza in 2012 to help grow and lead the National Correspondent Lending Division, taking the business from a start-up into an established, recognized and well-respected player in the marketplace. In her new role, Meyer oversees sales, account management and strategic business development functions of the channel. She is also responsible for developing and maintaining primary relationships with Plaza's Correspondent clients nationwide.

Meshel has been with Plaza since 2010, starting as a Regional Operations / Underwriting Manager and eventually transitioning into a corporate leadership role as Senior Vice President of Special Projects. In her new role, Meshel works with Plaza's leadership to set strategic priorities. She will also manage mission critical initiatives at the enterprise level and manage vendor oversight.

Jungers joined Plaza in 2006 as a post-closer in Plaza's National Correspondent Lending Division. Prior to her current position, Junger was Vice President, National Correspondent Operations, responsible for the management of business operations. In her new role, Jungers will be responsible for implementing operational strategic goals and maximizing the Correspondent's team's efficiency.

"Salpi, Dawn and KJ have been stellar examples of how effective leadership helps inspire innovation throughout the company," said Kevin Parra, Chairman and CEO at Plaza Home Mortgage. "Over the years, their initiative, strong leadership and determination have contributed to their ongoing success and the continued success of Plaza."

About Plaza Home Mortgage

Founded in 2000, Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc. is a privately owned, full-service national correspondent and wholesale lender. Headquartered in San Diego, Plaza is dedicated to building quality, long-term relationships with its correspondent and mortgage broker clients by offering a wide variety of programs and an exceptional client experience. For more information, visit www.plazahomemortgage.com or call 866.260.2529. Plaza Home Mortgage is an Equal Housing Lender. Plaza NMLS 2113.

###